page 1www.citrelay.com    phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.Dimensions shown in mm. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
E197852 21.5 x 15.8 x 16.5 mm
J115F1E, J115F2E, J115F3E
RoHS Compliant
• 30A economical version
• Small size and light weight, low coil power consumption
• Heavy contact load, strong shock and vibration resistance

page 2
J115F1E, J115F2E, J115F3E
Ordering Information
1. Series J115F3E 1A S 12D S X .9 B C
J115F1E (PC terminals only)
J115F2E (PC and quick connect terminals)
J115F3E (quick connect terminals only)
2. Contact Arrangement
1A = SPST N.O.
1B = SPST N.C.
1C = SPDT
3. Profi le
S = Standard Profi le
L = Low Profi le *J115F2E & J115F3E styles only
N = No cover *J115F1E & J115F2E styles only
4. Coil Voltage
5D = 5VDC
9D = 9VDC
12D = 12VDC
24D = 24VDC
48D = 48VDC
110D = 110VDC
5. Sealing Option
S = Sealed
X = No cover, non-sealed
6. Dielectric Strength Option
H = High dielectric strength *available with J115F1E only
X = Standard dielectric strength
7. Coil Power
.9 = .9W DC Coil
.6 = .6W DC Coil
8. Insulation
B = B Class
F = F Class
9. Contact Material
Z = AgSnO2
C = AgCdO
Dimensions - J115F1E
Units = mm
S - Standard Profi le N - No Cover
www.citrelay.com    phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.Dimensions shown in mm. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
page 3
Units = mm
Dimensions - J115F2E
J115F1E, J115F2E, J115F3E
Units = mm
Dimensions - J115F3E
S = Standard Profi le L = Low Profi le
**Quick Connect Terminals:
Contacts - 6.35 x .81mm (.250” x .032”)
N = No Cover
S = Standard Profi le
**Quick Connect Terminals:
Contacts - 6.35 x .81mm (.250” x .032”)
Coil - 4.75 x .50mm (.187” x .020”)
L = Low Profi le
**Quick Connect Terminals:
Contacts - 6.35 x .81mm (.250” x .032”)
Coil - 4.75 x .50mm (.187” x .020”)
www.citrelay.com    phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.Dimensions shown in mm. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
page 4
Schematics, PC Layouts & Panel Layouts
J115F1E, J115F2E, J115F3E
J115F1E
Bottom View
J115F2E
Bottom View
J115F3E
Top View
1A 1B 1C
1A 1B 1C